UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

MYLAN PHARMACEUTICALS INC., Petitioner,

v.

ANACOR PHAMACEUTICALS, INC., Patent Owner

Case No. IPR2018-01361 U.S. Patent No. 9,572,823

PATENT OWNER'S MANDATORY NOTICES



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(2), Patent Owner Anacor Pharmaceuticals, Inc. ("Anacor") submits the following mandatory notices:

(1) Real Parties in Interest

Anacor, a wholly owned subsidiary of Pfizer Inc. ("Pfizer"), holds title to U.S. Patent No. 9,572,823 ("the '823 patent").

(2) Related Matters

Petitioner Mylan Pharmaceuticals Inc. ("Mylan") and FlatWing Pharmaceuticals, Inc. ("FlatWing") have petitioned for *inter partes* review of the following patents owned by Anacor, including the '823 patent. The Board has instituted *inter partes* review on each of FlatWing's petitions.

U.S. Patent No.	FlatWing Case No.	Mylan Case No.
9,549,938	IPR2018-00168	IPR2018-01358
9,566,289	IPR2018-00169	IPR2018-01359
9,566,290	IPR2018-00170	IPR2018-01360
9,572,823	IPR2018-00171	IPR2018-01361

Administrative matters that would or could affect or be affected by this proceeding include U.S. Patent Application Ser. Nos. 15/355,393 and 15/355,813.



(3) Lead and Back-up Counsel

The Patent Owner designates the following lead and back-up counsel:

Lead Counsel: Back-up Counsel:

Aaron P. Maurer
Reg. No. 44,911
Reg. No. 72,751
Williams & Connolly LLP
Williams & Connolly LLP
T25 Twelfth Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20005
(T): 202-434-5282
(F): 202-434-5029

David I. Berl
Reg. No. 72,751
Williams & Connolly LLP
T25 Twelfth Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20005
(T): 202-434-5029
(F): 202-434-5029

Anthony H. Sheh Reg. No. 70,576 Williams & Connolly LLP 725 Twelfth Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005

(T): 202-434-5436 (F): 202-434-5029

Powers of attorney appointing these attorneys to transact all business in this proceeding are submitted together with this mandatory notice information.

(4) Service Information

Counsel for Patent Owner submits the following service information:

(i) Electronic mail address: amaurer@wc.com; dberl@wc.com;

tselby@wc.com; asheh@wc.com;

(ii) Postal mailing address: Aaron P. Maurer

Williams & Connolly LLP 725 Twelfth Street, N.W. Washington D.C. 20005



Case No. IPR2018-01361 U.S. Patent No. 9,572,823

(iii) Hand-delivery address: Aaron P. Maurer

Williams & Connolly LLP 725 Twelfth Street, N.W. Washington D.C. 20005

(iv) Telephone number: 202-434-5282

(v) Facsimile number: 202-434-5029

Counsel for Patent Owner consent to electronic service by email at amaurer@wc.com, dberl@wc.com, tselby@wc.com, and asheh@wc.com

Date: July 26, 2018 Respectfully submitted,

/Aaron P. Maurer/

Aaron P. Maurer Reg. No. 44,911

Lead Counsel for Patent Owner

Williams & Connolly LLP 725 Twelfth Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20005

T: (202) 434-5282 F: (202) 434-5029 amaurer@wc.com



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE (37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e))

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct copy of the foregoing document was served on July 26, 2018, by delivering a copy via electronic mail on the following attorneys of record for the Petitioner:

Steven W. Parmelee
Michael T. Rosato
Jad A. Mills
Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati
701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 5100
Seattle, WA 98104-7036
sparmelee@wsgr.com
mrosato@wsgr.com
jmills@wsgr.com

/Anthony H. Sheh/ Anthony H. Sheh

Reg. No. 70,576

